I	TENTS ONLY	09-27-2000 ATENTS ONLY				
1	O THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STAT	ES K OFFICE				
	Please record the attached origin	iai u				
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. 101473789 ng an interest				
	Nancy S. Leong Johnny C. Chen Tìao-Hua Kuo	Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. Internal Address: One AMD Place				
	Kazuhiro Kurihara	City: Sunnyvale State/Zip: CA, 94088-3453				
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ⊠ Yes □ No				
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:				
	Security Agreement Merger	09/663765				
	Execution Date: 8/16, 8/18, 9/8/2000					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet	t attached? ∐ Yes ⊠ No				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application 9/8/0 Date	00				
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
5.	concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.				
 	DO NOT USE T					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James L. Katz Name of Person Signing September 18, 2000 Date					
1	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 7				
	. Dec99 cument3					
	7/2000 MTHAI1 00000037 09663765 C:581 40.00 DP					

PATENT REEL: 011104 FRAME: 0303 2. Additional Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: Fujitsu Limited Name:

Internal Address:

Street Address: City:

1-1 Kamikodanaka, 4-chome,

Country:

Nakahatara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 011104 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nancy S. Leong, Johnny C. Chen, Tiao-Hua Kuo and Kazuhiro Kurihara, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled VARIABLE SECTOR SIZE FOR A HIGH DENSITY FLASH MEMORY DEVICE, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453 and Fujitsu Limited, a coroporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1 Kamikodanaka, 4-chome, Nakahatara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588, Japan, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of

PATENT REEL: 011104 FRAME: 0305 the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above: in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	9/8/200	florey	leong
		Nancy S. Leong	V

COUNTY OF Sunta Classe) ss.

I, Morena G. Vacheco, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy S. Leong, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

2000. day of

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2003

Notary I

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: July 30, 2003.

DATED:	8	16/00			5	ohmy s	<u>C</u> <u>C</u>
					Jo	hnny C. Ch	en
STATE OF	f <u>C</u> a	ifania				,	
COUNTY	OF Sa	rta Clara s	S.				
	I, <u>L</u>	asagne E	dwards	, A No	tary Public	in and for	the County and
State afore	said, do h	ereby certify	that Johnny	C. Chen, pe	ersonally k	nown to me	e to be the same
person who	ose name	is subscribed	to the fore	going instru	ment, appe	eared before	e me this day in
person and	l acknowle	dged that 🕊	he signed, s	sealed and d	elivered th	e said instru	ument as his
free and vo	oluntary ac	t for the uses	and purpose	s therein set	forth.		
rich				nave hereunt	to set my l	nand and No	otarial Seal, this
164	_day of	Huguest	, 2000	•			
			and the latest statement of th			1	_
	1	LASAGNE	EDWARDS		\sim	101	
	3	Notary Public	- California	§ (Xa	sagne)	CAW	uds
	\$ (U-1)	Santa Cla	ra County	Nøtar	y Pú l blic	7	/

(SEAL) My Comm. Expires Nov 5, 2003

My Commission Expires: My. 5, 2003

DATED: 9/8/2000	Tiao-Hua Kuo
STATE OF (Valifornia)	
STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Barta Clara ss.	
I. Morena G. Pacheco	, A Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Tiao-Hua I	
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoin	g instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, seale	
free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes the	erein set forth.
	hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
8th day of September , 2000.	
MORENA G. PACHECO	\mathcal{A}
Commission # 1230694 Notary Public - California	h y () o /
Santa Clara County	" seva J. Yacker
My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2003	Notary Aublic

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: July 30, 2003.

DATED:	8/18/00		Kazuhiro	Turhaa Kurihara
STATE OF	California) ss. Santa Clara			
person whose person and ac free and volum	I, LOSUGNE FOWARDS I, do hereby certify that Kazu name is subscribed to the following act for the uses and purportion with the signer of t	hiro Kurihara, peooregoing instrum d, sealed and del oses therein set f	ersonally known thent, appeared be livered the said in orth.	to me to be the same efore me this day in instrument as his
(SEAL) My Commissi	LASAGNE EDWARDS Commission # 1240765 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 5, 2003	Notary 2003	Public	dwasds

 $Rev. \quad Dec. \sim 99 \\ F:\COMMON\Jikatz\09076.003XX-AMD-HARVEST\322-AF01010-FJAMD\ 64M\ 128\ KB\ Sector\Fujitsu-AMD\ Assignment.doc$

RECORDED: 09/18/2000